Quentin P. Riggins is senior vice president of Governmental and Corporate Affairs for Alabama Power. In this role, he leads the company's government relations efforts on the state and federal levels. He is also responsible for coordinating Alabama Power's grassroots and corporate relations programs, which seek to interact and engage with key stakeholders statewide and nationally. of Auburn's Board of Trustees, Riggins provides leadership and governance to the university's academic, administrative and athletic enterprises. He also serves on the Tigers Unlimited Board. He has served and continues to serve in various leadership roles for Auburn as a devoted alumnus, trustee and friend.

Prior to joining Alabama Power in 2011, the Montgomery native served for nearly a quarter-century in Alabama state government. This includes serving in the administration of one governor, in the cabinet of another governor and as a senior staff member for a long-serving speaker of the Alabama House of Representatives.

As the senior vice president of the Business Council of Alabama, he led governmental affairs efforts for the organization's 5,000 corporate members before the Alabama

Legislature and the United States Congress. After six successful years, Riggins began his own governmental affairs firm in Montgomery before joining Alabama Power as vice president of Governmental Affairs.

A second team All-American and All-Southeastern Conference linebacker, Riggins earned his bachelor's degree at Auburn University in marketing and distributive education. As a current member



Quentin P. Riggins Senior Vice President Governmental and Corporate Affairs Alabama Power Company Within Alabama Power, Riggins serves on the Management Council, the Central Safety Committee, the Customer Experience Council and as an executive sponsor for the HBCU Council.

Deeply committed to service to his state and his community, Riggins currently is on the boards of Grandview Medical Center, the Frank M. Johnson Institute, the Women's Foundation of Alabama and the Birmingham Jefferson Civic Center Board. He previously served on the boards of Leadership Alabama, the Baptist Foundation, the Energy Institute of Alabama and the

Business Council of Alabama.

Quentin and his wife, Kimi (a proud alumna of The University of Alabama), have one daughter, who is currently a first-year law student at the University of Arkansas. The couple resides in Trussville.

